Installation instructions
Induction hob with integrated range hood
GKD46TIMASZO - Fusion
1039697-R05
03/03/2020
1039697-R05
1
The appliance should be installed by qualified personnel only. Each step must be carried out and checked in full in
the order specified.
Validity
Model designation Model number Type
Fusion 31094 GKD46TIMASZO
Identification plate
The identification plate is located next to the connection plate.
▸ Affix the second identification plate (supplied) in an access-
ible position behind the front of the fitted cabinet beneath
the appliance.
Identification plate
Connection plate
Scope of delivery
The items included in the scope of delivery such as the flat channel and elbow are made of metal.
H
G
D
F
E
A
B
C
A Hob
B Filter cassette
C 2x grease filter
D Elbow 90°, horizontal
E Elbow 90°, vertical
F Flat channel, flexible
G Offsetting end piece
H Fan motor
General notes
If installing into a combustible material, the guidelines and standards for low-voltage installations and fire protection